Tel: (206) 574-0900
Fax: (206) 574-0912
E-mail: sales@dorado-intl.com
Visit: www.dorado-intl.com
998 Industry Drive
Seattle, WA  98188 USA
Colors: Blue 287
 Green 375

Fax: (206) 574-0912
E-mail: sales@dorado-intl.com
Visit: www.dorado-intl.com
998 Industry Drive
Seattle, WA  98188 USA
Colors: Blue 287
 Green 375
Font: Trebuchet
4�
WAVEGUIDE PRODUCTS
X-Band (8.� to 1�.4GHz) WR-90 (UG 39/U)
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION MODEL
ATTENUATORS FULL BAND 8.2-12.4 GHz
  Fixed 3 dB ±0.5 dB VSWR ≤1.15 FA-90-3
  Fixed 6 dB ±1.0 dB VSWR ≤1.15 FA-90-6
  Fixed 10 dB ±1.5 dB VSWR ≤1.15 FA-90-10
  Fixed 20 dB ±2.0 dB VSWR ≤1.15 FA-90-20
  Fixed 30 dB ±3.0 dB VSWR ≤1.15 FA-90-30
  Variable 0.5 to 30 dB (min) VSWR ≤1.15 VA-90
BENDS - E E-Plane 90° VSWR ≤1.15 BE-90
BENDS - H H-Plane 90° VSWR ≤1.15 BH-90
CIRCULATORS (CONTACT DORADO FOR SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS) SEE CATALOG’S FERRITE SECTION
COUPLERS FULL BAND 8.2-12.4 GHz
  Cross Guide Coupling: 20 dB ±2 dB Directivity ≥15 dB              VSWR ≤1.15 CG-90
  Directional Coupling: 3 dB ±1 dB Directivity ≥25 dB VSWR ≤1.15 DCG-90-3C
  Directional Coupling: 3 dB ±1 dB Directivity ≥30 dB VSWR ≤1.15 DCG-90-3D
  Directional Coupling: 6 dB ±1.2 dB Directivity ≥25 dB VSWR ≤1.15 DCG-90-6C
  Directional Coupling: 6 dB ±1.2 dB Directivity ≥30 dB            VSWR ≤1.15 DCG-90-6D
  Directional Coupling: 10 dB ±1.5 dB Directivity ≥25 dB           VSWR ≤1.15 DCG-90-10C
  Directional Coupling: 10 dB ±1.5 dB Directivity ≥30 dB   VSWR ≤1.15 DCG-90-10D
  Directional Coupling: 10 dB ±1.5 dB Directivity ≥38 dB          VSWR ≤1.15 DCG-90-10E
  Directional Coupling: 20 dB ±2.0 dB Directivity ≥25 dB          VSWR ≤1.15 DCG-90-20C
  Directional Coupling: 20 dB ±2.0 dB Directivity ≥30 dB           VSWR ≤1.15 DCG-90-20D
  Directional Coupling: 20 dB ±2.0 dB Directivity ≥38 dB          VSWR ≤1.15 DCG-90-20E
  Directional Coupling: 40 dB ±3.0 dB Directivity ≥25 dB          VSWR ≤1.15 DCG-90-40C
  Directional Coupling: 40 dB ±3.0 dB Directivity ≥30 dB           VSWR ≤1.15 DCG-90-40D
  Directional Coupling: 40 dB±3.0 dB Directivity ≥38 dB          VSWR ≤1.15 DCG-90-40E
DETECTOR Crystal Detector: Tunable; 200 mV/mW; Full Waveguide Band CD-90
E-H TUNER 8.2-12.4 GHz Adjustable VSWR ≤20 to 1.03 EHT-90
PHASE SHIFTER 8.2-12.4 GHz; Variable Phase Shifter; 0° to 180°; VSWR ≤1.15 VPS-90
SHORTS 8.2-12.4 GHz; Tunable: Mechanical Range: 10 mm; VSWR>20:1 TS-90

Fax: (206) 574-0912
E-mail: sales@dorado-intl.com
Visit: www.dorado-intl.com
998 Industry Drive
Seattle, WA  98188 USA
Colors: Blue 287
 Green 375
Font: Trebuchet
48
WAVEGUIDE PRODUCTS
(10 to 1�GHz) WR-�� (UBR-1�0)
DESCRIPTION MODEL
ATTENUATORS FULL BAND 10.0-15.0 GHz
  Fixed 3 dB ±0.5 dB VSWR ≤1.15 FA-75-3
  Fixed 6 dB ±1.0 dB VSWR ≤1.15 FA-75-6
  Fixed 10 dB ±1.5 dB VSWR ≤1.15 FA-75-10
  Fixed 20 dB ±2.0 dB VSWR ≤1.15 FA-75-20
  Fixed 30 dB ±3.0 dB VSWR ≤1.15 FA-75-30
  Variable 0.5 to 30 dB (min) VSWR ≤1.15 VA-75
BENDS - E E-Plane 90° VSWR ≤1.15 BE-75
BENDS - H H-Plane 90° VSWR ≤1.15 BH-75
CIRCULATORS (CONTACT DORADO FOR SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS) SEE CATALOG’S FERRITE SECTION
COUPLERS FULL BAND 10.0-15.0 GHz
  Cross Guide Coupling: 20 dB ±2 dB Directivity ≥15 dB              VSWR ≤1.15 CG-75
  Directional Coupling: 3 dB ±1 dB Directivity ≥25 dB VSWR ≤1.15 DCG-75-3C
  Directional Coupling: 3 dB ±1 dB Directivity ≥30 dB VSWR ≤1.15 DCG-75-3D
  Directional Coupling: 6 dB ±1.2 dB Directivity ≥25 dB VSWR ≤1.15 DCG-75-6C
  Directional Coupling: 6 dB ±1.2 dB Directivity ≥30 dB            VSWR ≤1.15 DCG-75-6D
  Directional Coupling: 10 dB ±1.5 dB Directivity ≥25 dB           VSWR ≤1.15 DCG-75-10C
  Directional Coupling: 10 dB ±1.5 dB Directivity ≥30 dB   VSWR ≤1.15 DCG-75-10D
  Directional Coupling: 10 dB ±1.5 dB Directivity ≥38 dB          VSWR ≤1.15 DCG-75-10E
  Directional Coupling: 20 dB ±2.0 dB Directivity ≥25 dB          VSWR ≤1.15 DCG-75-20C
  Directional Coupling: 20 dB ±2.0 dB Directivity ≥30 dB           VSWR ≤1.15 DCG-75-20D
  Directional Coupling: 20 dB ±2.0 dB Directivity ≥38 dB          VSWR ≤1.15 DCG-75-20E
  Directional Coupling: 40 dB ±3.0 dB Directivity ≥25 dB          VSWR ≤1.15 DCG-75-40C
  Directional Coupling: 40 dB ±3.0 dB Directivity ≥30 dB           VSWR ≤1.15 DCG-75-40D
  Directional Coupling: 40 dB±3.0 dB Directivity ≥38 dB          VSWR ≤1.15 DCG-75-40E
DETECTOR Crystal Detector: Tunable; 200 mV/mW; Full Waveguide Band CD-75
E-H TUNER 10.0-15.0 GHz Adjustable VSWR ≤20 to 1.03 EHT-75
PHASE SHIFTER 10.0-15.0 GHz; Variable Phase Shifter; 0° to 180°; VSWR ≤1.15 VPS-75
SHORTS 10.0-15.0 GHz; Tunable: Mechanical Range: 10 mm; VSWR>20:1 TS-75

Fax: (206) 574-0912
E-mail: sales@dorado-intl.com
Visit: www.dorado-intl.com
998 Industry Drive
Seattle, WA  98188 USA
Colors: Blue 287
 Green 375
Font: Trebuchet
49
WAVEGUIDE PRODUCTS
Ku-Band (1�.4 to 18GHz) WR-�� (UG 419/U)
DESCRIPTION MODEL
ATTENUATORS FULL BAND 1�.4-18.0 GHz
  Fixed 3 dB ±0.5 dB VSWR ≤1.15 FA-62-3
  Fixed 6 dB ±1.0 dB VSWR ≤1.15 FA-62-6
  Fixed 10 dB ±1.5 dB VSWR ≤1.15 FA-62-10
  Fixed 20 dB ±2.0 dB VSWR ≤1.15 FA-62-20
  Fixed 30 dB ±3.0 dB VSWR ≤1.15 FA-62-30
  Variable 0.5 to 30 dB (min) VSWR ≤1.15 VA-62
BENDS - E E-Plane 90° VSWR ≤1.15 BE-62
BENDS - H H-Plane 90° VSWR ≤1.15 BH-62
CIRCULATORS (CONTACT DORADO FOR SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS) SEE CATALOG’S FERRITE SECTION
COUPLERS FULL BAND 1�.4-18.0 GHz
  Cross Guide Coupling: 20 dB ±2 dB Directivity ≥15 dB              VSWR ≤1.15 CG-62
  Directional Coupling: 3 dB ±1 dB Directivity ≥25 dB VSWR ≤1.15 DCG-62-3C
  Directional Coupling: 3 dB ±1 dB Directivity ≥30 dB VSWR ≤1.15 DCG-62-3D
  Directional Coupling: 6 dB ±1.2 dB Directivity ≥25 dB VSWR ≤1.15 DCG-62-6C
  Directional Coupling: 6 dB ±1.2 dB Directivity ≥30 dB            VSWR ≤1.15 DCG-62-6D
  Directional Coupling: 10 dB ±1.5 dB Directivity ≥25 dB           VSWR ≤1.15 DCG-62-10C
  Directional Coupling: 10 dB ±1.5 dB Directivity ≥30 dB   VSWR ≤1.15 DCG-62-10D
  Directional Coupling: 10 dB ±1.5 dB Directivity ≥38 dB          VSWR ≤1.15 DCG-62-10E
  Directional Coupling: 20 dB ±2.0 dB Directivity ≥25 dB          VSWR ≤1.15 DCG-62-20C
  Directional Coupling: 20 dB ±2.0 dB Directivity ≥30 dB           VSWR ≤1.15 DCG-62-20D
  Directional Coupling: 20 dB ±2.0 dB Directivity ≥38 dB          VSWR ≤1.15 DCG-62-20E
  Directional Coupling: 40 dB ±3.0 dB Directivity ≥25 dB          VSWR ≤1.15 DCG-62-40C
  Directional Coupling: 40 dB ±3.0 dB Directivity ≥30 dB           VSWR ≤1.15 DCG-62-40D
  Directional Coupling: 40 dB±3.0 dB Directivity ≥38 dB          VSWR ≤1.15 DCG-62-40E
DETECTOR Crystal Detector: Tunable; 200 mV/mW; Full Waveguide Band CD-62
E-H TUNER 12.4-18.0 GHz Adjustable VSWR ≤20 to 1.03 EHT-62
PHASE SHIFTER 12.4-18.0 GHz; Variable Phase Shifter; 0° to 180°; VSWR ≤1.15 VPS-62
SHORTS 12.4-18.0 GHz; Tunable: Mechanical Range: 10 mm; VSWR>20:1 TS-62

Fax: (206) 574-0912
E-mail: sales@dorado-intl.com
Visit: www.dorado-intl.com
998 Industry Drive
Seattle, WA  98188 USA
Colors: Blue 287
 Green 375
Font: Trebuchet
�0
WAVEGUIDE PRODUCTS
 (1� to ��GHz) WR-�1 (UBR-180)
DESCRIPTION MODEL
ATTENUATORS FULL BAND 15.0-22.0 GHz
  Fixed 3 dB ±0.5 dB VSWR ≤1.15 FA-51-3
  Fixed 6 dB ±1.0 dB VSWR ≤1.15 FA-51-6
  Fixed 10 dB ±1.5 dB VSWR ≤1.15 FA-51-10
  Fixed 20 dB ±2.0 dB VSWR ≤1.15 FA-51-20
  Fixed 30 dB ±3.0 dB VSWR ≤1.15 FA-51-30
  Variable 0.5 to 30 dB (min) VSWR ≤1.15 VA-51
BENDS - E E-Plane 90° VSWR ≤1.15 BE-51
BENDS - H H-Plane 90° VSWR ≤1.15 BH-51
CIRCULATORS (CONTACT DORADO FOR SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS) SEE CATALOG’S FERRITE SECTION
COUPLERS FULL BAND 15.0-22.0 GHz
  Cross Guide Coupling: 20 dB ±2 dB Directivity ≥15 dB              VSWR ≤1.20 CG-51
  Directional Coupling: 3 dB ±1 dB Directivity ≥25 dB VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-51-3C
  Directional Coupling: 3 dB ±1 dB Directivity ≥30 dB VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-51-3D
  Directional Coupling: 6 dB ±1.2 dB Directivity ≥25 dB VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-51-6C
  Directional Coupling: 6 dB ±1.2 dB Directivity ≥30 dB            VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-51-6D
  Directional Coupling: 10 dB ±1.5 dB Directivity ≥25 dB           VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-51-10C
  Directional Coupling: 10 dB ±1.5 dB Directivity ≥30 dB   VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-51-10D
  Directional Coupling: 10 dB ±1.5 dB Directivity ≥38 dB          VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-51-10E
  Directional Coupling: 20 dB ±2.0 dB Directivity ≥25 dB          VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-51-20C
  Directional Coupling: 20 dB ±2.0 dB Directivity ≥30 dB           VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-51-20D
  Directional Coupling: 20 dB ±2.0 dB Directivity ≥38 dB          VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-51-20E
  Directional Coupling: 40 dB ±3.0 dB Directivity ≥25 dB          VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-51-40C
  Directional Coupling: 40 dB ±3.0 dB Directivity ≥30 dB           VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-51-40D
  Directional Coupling: 40 dB±3.0 dB Directivity ≥38 dB          VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-51-40E
DETECTOR Crystal Detector: Tunable; 200 mV/mW; Full Waveguide Band CD-51
E-H TUNER 15.0-22.0 GHz Adjustable VSWR ≤20 to 1.05 EHT-51
PHASE SHIFTER 15.0-22.0 GHz; Variable Phase Shifter; 0° to 180°; VSWR ≤1.15 VPS-51
SHORTS 15.0-22.0 GHz; Tunable: Mechanical Range: 10 mm; VSWR>20:1 TS-51

Fax: (206) 574-0912
E-mail: sales@dorado-intl.com
Visit: www.dorado-intl.com
998 Industry Drive
Seattle, WA  98188 USA
Colors: Blue 287
 Green 375
Font: Trebuchet
�1
MILLIMETER WAVEGUIDE PRODUCTS
K-BAND (18 to ��.�GHz) WR-4� (UG 595/U)
DESCRIPTION MODEL
ATTENUATORS FULL BAND 18-26.5 GHz
  Fixed 3 dB ±0.5 dB VSWR ≤1.15 FA-42-3
  Fixed 6 dB ±1.0 dB VSWR ≤1.15 FA-42-6
  Fixed 10 dB ±1.5 dB VSWR ≤1.15 FA-42-10
  Fixed 20 dB ±2.0 dB VSWR ≤1.15 FA-42-20
  Fixed 30 dB ±3.0 dB VSWR ≤1.15 FA-42-30
  Variable 0.5 to 30 dB (min) VSWR ≤1.15 VA-42
BENDS - E E-Plane 90° VSWR ≤1.15 BE-42
BENDS - H H-Plane 90° VSWR ≤1.15 BH-42
COUPLERS FULL BAND 18-26.5 GHz
  Cross Guide Coupling: 20 dB ±2 dB Directivity ≥15 dB VSWR ≤1.20 CG-42
  Directional Coupling: 3 dB ±1 dB Directivity ≥25 dB VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-42-3C
  Directional Coupling: 3 dB ±1 dB Directivity ≥30 dB VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-42-3D
  Directional Coupling: 3 dB ±1 dB Directivity ≥40 dB VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-42-3E
  Directional Coupling: 6 dB ±1.2 dB Directivity ≥25 dB VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-42-6C
  Directional Coupling: 6 dB ±1.2 dB Directivity ≥30 dB VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-42-6D
  Directional Coupling: 6 dB ±1.2 dB Directivity ≥40 dB VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-42-6E
  Directional Coupling: 10 dB ±1.5 dB Directivity ≥25 dB VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-42-10C
  Directional Coupling: 10 dB ±1.5 dB Directivity ≥30 dB VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-42-10D
  Directional Coupling: 10 dB ±1.5 dB Directivity ≥40 dB VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-42-10E
  Directional Coupling: 20 dB ±2.0 dB Directivity ≥25 dB VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-42-20C
  Directional Coupling: 20 dB ±2.0 dB Directivity ≥30 dB VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-42-20D
  Directional Coupling: 20 dB ±2.0 dB Directivity ≥40 dB VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-42-20E
DETECTOR Crystal Detector: Tunable; 200 mV/mW; Full Waveguide Band CD-42
E-H TUNER 18-26.5 GHz Adjustable VSWR ≤20:1 to 1.05:1 EHT-42
LOADS FULL BAND 18-26.5 GHz
Terminations Power Rating: 0.5 W VSWR ≤1.06 FT-42
  Low Power Power Rating: 10 W VSWR ≤1.10 HPL-42-10
  Medium Power Power Rating: 100 W; VSWR ≤1.10 HPL-42-100
  High Power Power Rating: 200 W; VSWR ≤1.15 HPL-42-200
  High Power Power Rating: 500 W; VSWR ≤1.15 HPL-42-500
PHASE SHIFTER 18-26.5 GHz; Variable Phase Shifter; 0° to 180°; VSWR ≤1.15 VPS-42
SHORTS 18-26.5 GHz; Tunable: Mechanical Range: 10 mm; VSWR>20:1 TS-42
SLIDE TUNER 18-26.5 GHz; Slide Screw Tuner; VSWR: 20 to 1.03 SST-42
STANDS Waveguide Stands (Adjustable Height) STW-42

Fax: (206) 574-0912
E-mail: sales@dorado-intl.com
Visit: www.dorado-intl.com
998 Industry Drive
Seattle, WA  98188 USA
Colors: Blue 287
 Green 375
Font: Trebuchet
�3
MILLIMETER WAVEGUIDE PRODUCTS
(�� to 33GHz) WR-34 (UG 1530/U)
DESCRIPTION MODEL
ATTENUATORS FULL BAND 22.0-33.0 GHz
  Fixed 3 dB ±0.5 dB VSWR ≤1.15 FA-34-3
  Fixed 6 dB ±1.0 dB VSWR ≤1.15 FA-34-6
  Fixed 10 dB ±1.5 dB VSWR ≤1.15 FA-34-10
  Fixed 20 dB ±2.0 dB VSWR ≤1.15 FA-34-20
  Fixed 30 dB ±3.0 dB VSWR ≤1.15 FA-34-30
  Variable 0.5 to 30 dB (min) VSWR ≤1.15 VA-34
BENDS - E E-Plane 90° VSWR ≤1.15 BE-34
BENDS - H H-Plane 90° VSWR ≤1.15 BH-34
COUPLERS FULL BAND 22.0-33.0 GHz
  Cross Guide Coupling: 20 dB ±2 dB Directivity ≥15 dB              VSWR ≤1.20 CG-34
  Directional Coupling: 3 dB ±1 dB Directivity ≥25 dB VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-34-3C
  Directional Coupling: 3 dB ±1 dB Directivity ≥30 dB VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-34-3D
  Directional Coupling: 6 dB ±1.2 dB Directivity ≥25 dB VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-34-6C
  Directional Coupling: 6 dB ±1.2 dB Directivity ≥30 dB            VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-34-6D
  Directional Coupling: 10 dB ±1.5 dB Directivity ≥25 dB           VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-34-10C
  Directional Coupling: 10 dB ±1.5 dB Directivity ≥30 dB   VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-34-10D
  Directional Coupling: 10 dB ±1.5 dB Directivity ≥38 dB          VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-34-10E
  Directional Coupling: 20 dB ±2.0 dB Directivity ≥25 dB          VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-34-20C
  Directional Coupling: 20 dB ±2.0 dB Directivity ≥30 dB           VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-34-20D
  Directional Coupling: 20 dB ±2.0 dB Directivity ≥38 dB          VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-34-20E
  Directional Coupling: 40 dB ±3.0 dB Directivity ≥25 dB          VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-34-40C
  Directional Coupling: 40 dB ±3.0 dB Directivity ≥30 dB           VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-34-40D
  Directional Coupling: 40 dB±3.0 dB Directivity ≥38 dB          VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-34-40E
DETECTOR Crystal Detector: Tunable; 200 mV/mW; Full Waveguide Band CD-34
E-H TUNER 22.0-33.0 GHz Adjustable VSWR ≤20 to 1.05 EHT-34
PHASE SHIFTER 22.0-33.0 GHz; Variable Phase Shifter; 0° to 180°; VSWR ≤1.15 VPS-34
SHORTS 22.0-33.0 GHz; Tunable: Mechanical Range: 10 mm; VSWR>20:1 TS-34

Fax: (206) 574-0912
E-mail: sales@dorado-intl.com
Visit: www.dorado-intl.com
998 Industry Drive
Seattle, WA  98188 USA
Colors: Blue 287
 Green 375
Font: Trebuchet
�4
MILLIMETER WAVEGUIDE PRODUCTS
KA-BAND (��.� to 40GHz) WR-�8 (UG �99/U)
DESCRIPTION MODEL
ATTENUATORS FULL BAND 26.5-40 GHz
  Fixed 3 dB ±0.5 dB; VSWR ≤1.15 FA-28-3
  Fixed 6 dB ±1.0 dB; VSWR ≤1.15 FA--28-6
  Fixed 10 dB ±1.5 dB; VSWR ≤1.15 FA-28-10
  Fixed 20 dB ±2.0 dB; VSWR ≤1.15 FA-28-20
  Fixed 30 dB ±3.0 dB; VSWR ≤1.15 FA-28-30
  Variable 0.5 to 30 dB (min); VSWR ≤1.15 VA-28
BENDS - E E-Plane 90° VSWR ≤1.15 BE-28
BENDS - H H-Plane 90° VSWR ≤1.15 BH-28
COUPLERS FULL BAND 26.5-40 GHz
  Cross Guide Coupling: 20 dB ±2 dB Directivity ≥15 dB VSWR ≤1.20 CG-28
  Directional Coupling: 3 dB ±1 dB Directivity ≥25 dB VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-28-3C
  Directional Coupling: 3 dB ±1 dB Directivity ≥30 dB VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-28-3D
  Directional Coupling: 3 dB ±1 dB Directivity ≥40 dB VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-28-3E
  Directional Coupling: 6 dB ±1.2 dB Directivity ≥25 dB VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-28-6C
  Directional Coupling: 6 dB ±1.2 dB Directivity ≥30 dB VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-28-6D
  Directional Coupling: 6 dB ±1.2 dB Directivity ≥40 dB VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-28-6E
  Directional Coupling: 10 dB ±1.5 dB Directivity ≥25 dB VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-28-10C
  Directional Coupling: 10 dB ±1.5 dB Directivity ≥30 dB VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-28-10D
  Directional Coupling: 10 dB ±1.5 dB Directivity ≥40 dB VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-28-10E
  Directional Coupling: 20 dB ±2.0 dB Directivity ≥25 dB VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-28-20C
  Directional Coupling: 20 dB ±2.0 dB Directivity ≥30 dB VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-28-20D
  Directional Coupling: 20 dB ±2.0 dB Directivity ≥40 dB VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-28-20E
  Directional Coupling: 30 dB±3.0 dB Directivity ≥30 dB VSWR≤1.20 DCG-28-30D
  Directional Coupling: 40 dB±4 .0 dB Directivity ≥30 dB VSWR≤1.20 DCG-28-40D
DETECTOR Crystal Detector: Tunable; 200 mV/mW; Full Waveguide Band 26.5-40 GHz CD-28
E-H TUNER 26.5-40 GHz Adjustable VSWR ≤20:1 to 1.05:1 EHT-28
LOADS FULL BAND 26.5-40 GHz
  Terminations Power Rating: 0.5 W VSWR ≤1.06 FT-28
  Low Power Power Rating: 10 W VSWR ≤1.10 HPL-28-10
   Medium Power Power Rating: 100 W VSWR ≤1.10 HPL-28-100
   Power Power Rating: 200 W VSWR ≤1.15 HPL-28-200
   High Power Power Rating: 500 W VSWR ≤1.15 HPL-28-500
PHASE SHIFTER 26.5-40 GHz; Variable Phase Shifter; 0° to 180°; VSWR ≤1.15 VPS-28
SHORTS 26.5-40 GHz; Tunable: Mechanical Range: 10 mm; VSWR>20:1 TS-28
SLIDE TUNER 26.5-40 GHz Slide Screw Tuner VSWR: 20 to 1.03:1 SST-28
STANDS Waveguide Stands (Adjustable Height) STW-28

Fax: (206) 574-0912
E-mail: sales@dorado-intl.com
Visit: www.dorado-intl.com
998 Industry Drive
Seattle, WA  98188 USA
Colors: Blue 287
 Green 375
Font: Trebuchet
��
MILLIMETER WAVEGUIDE PRODUCTS
Q-BAND (33 to �0GHz)  WR-�� (UG 383/U)
DESCRIPTION MODEL
ATTENUATORS FULL BAND 33-50 GHz
  Fixed 3 dB ±0.5 dB VSWR ≤1.15 FA-22-3
  Fixed 6 dB ±1.0 dB VSWR ≤1.15 FA--22-6
  Fixed 10 dB ±1.5 dB VSWR ≤1.15 FA-22-10
  Fixed 20 dB ±2.0 dB VSWR ≤1.15 FA-22-20
  Fixed 30 dB ±3.0 dB VSWR ≤1.15 FA-22-30
  Variable 0.5 to 30 dB (min) VSWR ≤1.15 VA-22
BENDS – E E-Plane 90° VSWR ≤1.15 BE-22
BENDS – H H-Plane 90° VSWR ≤1.15 BH-22
COUPLERS FULL BAND 33-50 GHz
  Cross Guide Coupling: 20 dB ±2 dB Directivity ≥15 dB VSWR≤ 1.20 CG-22
  Directional Coupling: 3 dB ±1 dB Directivity ≥25 dB VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-22-3C
  Directional Coupling: 3 dB ±1 dB Directivity ≥30 dB VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-22-3D
  Directional Coupling: 3 dB ±1 dB Directivity ≥40 dB VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-22-3E
  Directional Coupling: 6 dB ±1.2 dB Directivity ≥25 dB VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-22-6C
  Directional Coupling: 6 dB ±1.2 dB Directivity ≥30 dB VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-22-6D
  Directional Coupling: 6 dB ±1.2 dB Directivity ≥40 dB VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-22-6E
  Directional Coupling: 10 dB ±1.5 dB Directivity ≥25 dB VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-22-10C
  Directional Coupling: 10 dB ±1.5 dB Directivity ≥30 dB VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-22-10D
  Directional Coupling: 10 dB ±1.5 dB Directivity ≥40 dB VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-22-10E
  Directional Coupling: 20 dB ±2.0 dB Directivity ≥25 dB VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-22-20C
  Directional Coupling: 20 dB ±2.0 dB Directivity ≥30 dB VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-22-20D
  Directional Coupling: 20 dB ±2.0 dB Directivity ≥40 dB VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-22-20E
DETECTOR Crystal Detector: Tunable; 200 mV/mW; Full Waveguide Band CD-22
E-H TUNER 33-50 GHz Adjustable VSWR: 20:1 to 1.05:1 EHT-22
PHASE SHIFTER 33-50 GHZ; Variable Phase Shifter; 0° to 180°; VSWR ≤1.15 VPS-22
LOADS FULL BAND 33-50 GHz
  Terminations Power Rating: 0.5 W VSWR ≤1.06 FT-22
  Low Power Power Rating: 10 W VSWR ≤1.10 HPL-22-10
  Medium Power Power Rating: 100 W VSWR ≤1.10 HPL-22-100
  High Power Power Rating: 200 W VSWR ≤1.15 HPL-22-200
  High Power Power Rating: 500 W VSWR ≤1.15 HPL-22-500
SHORTS 33-50 GHz; Tunable: Mechanical Range: 10 mm; VSWR>20:1 TS-22
SLIDE TUNER 33-50 GHz Slide Screw Tuner VSWR: 20 to 1.03:1 SST-22
STANDS Waveguide Stands (Adjustable Height) STW-28
STRAIGHTS* FULL BAND 33-50 GHz*

Fax: (206) 574-0912
E-mail: sales@dorado-intl.com
Visit: www.dorado-intl.com
998 Industry Drive
Seattle, WA  98188 USA
Colors: Blue 287
 Green 375
Font: Trebuchet
�8
MILLIMETER WAVEGUIDE PRODUCTS
U-Band (40 to �0GHz) WR-19 (UG 383/UM)
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION MODEL
ATTENUATORS FULL BAND 40-60 GHz
  Fixed 3 dB ±0.5 dB VSWR ≤1.15 FA-19-3
  Fixed 6 dB ±1.0 dB VSWR ≤1.15 FA--19-6
  Fixed 10 dB ±1.5 dB VSWR ≤1.15 FA-19-10
  Fixed 20 dB ±2.0 dB VSWR ≤1.15 FA-19-20
  Fixed 30 dB ±3.0 dB VSWR ≤1.15 FA-19-30
  Variable 0.5 to 30 dB (min) VSWR ≤1.15 VA-19
BENDS - E E-Plane 90° VSWR ≤1.15 BE-19
BENDS - H H-Plane 90° VSWR ≤1.15 BH-19
COUPLERS FULL BAND 40-60 GHz
  Cross Guide Coupling: 20 dB ±2 dB Directivity ≥15 dB VSWR ≤1.20 CG-19
  Directional Coupling: 3 dB ±1 dB Directivity ≥25 dB VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-19-3C
  Directional Coupling: 3 dB ±1 dB Directivity ≥30 dB VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-19-3D
  Directional Coupling: 3 dB ±1 dB Directivity ≥40 dB VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-19-3E
  Directional Coupling: 6 dB ±1.2 dB Directivity ≥25 dB VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-19-6C
  Directional Coupling: 6 dB ±1.2 dB Directivity ≥30 dB VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-19-6D
  Directional Coupling: 6 dB ±1.2 dB Directivity ≥40 dB VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-19-6E
  Directional Coupling: 10 dB ±1.5 dB Directivity ≥25 dB VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-19-10C
  Directional Coupling: 10 dB ±1.5 dB Directivity ≥30 dB VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-19-10D
  Directional Coupling: 10 dB ±1.5 dB Directivity ≥40 dB VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-19-10E
  Directional Coupling: 20 dB ±2.0 dB Directivity ≥25 dB VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-19-20C
  Directional Coupling: 20 dB ±2.0 dB Directivity ≥30 dB VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-19-20D
  Directional Coupling: 20 dB ±2.0 dB Directivity ≥40 dB VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-19-20E
DETECTOR Crystal Detector: Tunable; 200 mV/mW; Full Waveguide Band CD-19
E-H TUNER 40-60 GHz Adjustable VSWR: 10:1 to 1.05:1 EHT-19
LOADS FULL BAND 40-60 GHz
  Terminations Power Rating: 0.5 W VSWR: 1.06:1 FT-19
  Low Power Power Rating: 10 W VSWR: 1.10:1 HPL-19-10
  Medium Power Power Rating: 100 W VSWR: 1.10:1 HPL-19-100
  High Power Power Rating: 200 W VSWR: 1.15:1 HPL-19-200
  High Power Power Rating: 500 W VSWR: 1.15:1 HPL-19-500
PHASE SHIFTER 40-60 GHz; Variable Phase Shifter; 0° to 180°; VSWR: 1.15 VPS-19
SHORTS 40-60 GHz; Tunable: Mechanical Range: 10 mm; VSWR>20:1 TS-19
STANDS Waveguide Stands (Adjustable Height) STW-28
STRAIGHTS* FULL BAND 40-60 GHz*

Fax: (206) 574-0912
E-mail: sales@dorado-intl.com
Visit: www.dorado-intl.com
998 Industry Drive
Seattle, WA  98188 USA
Colors: Blue 287
 Green 375
Font: Trebuchet
�9
MILLIMETER WAVEGUIDE PRODUCTS
V-Band (�0 to ��GHz) WR-1� (UG 38�/U)
DESCRIPTION MODEL
ATTENUATORS FULL BAND 50-75 GHz
  Fixed 3 dB ±0.5 dB VSWR ≤1.15 FA-15-3
  Fixed 6 dB ±1.0 dB VSWR ≤1.15 FA--15-6
  Fixed 10 dB ±1.5 dB VSWR ≤1.15 FA-15-10
  Fixed 20 dB ±2.0 dB VSWR ≤1.15 FA-15-20
  Fixed 30 dB ±3.0 dB VSWR ≤1.15 FA-15-30
  Variable 0.5 to 30 dB (min) VSWR ≤1.15 VA-15
BENDS - E E-Plane 90° VSWR ≤1.15 BE-15
BENDS - H H-Plane 90° VSWR ≤1.15 BH-15
COUPLERS FULL BAND 50-75 GHz
  Cross Guide Coupling: 20 dB ±2 dB Directivity ≥15 dB VSWR ≤1.20 CG-15
  Directional Coupling: 3 dB ±1 dB Directivity ≥25 dB VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-15-3C
  Directional Coupling: 3 dB ±1 dB Directivity ≥30 dB VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-15-3D
  Directional Coupling: 3 dB ±1 dB Directivity ≥40 dB VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-15-3E
  Directional Coupling: 6 dB ±1.2 dB Directivity ≥25 dB VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-15-6C
  Directional Coupling: 6 dB ±1.2 dB Directivity ≥30 dB VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-15-6D
  Directional Coupling: 6 dB ±1.2 dB Directivity ≥40 dB VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-15-6E
  Directional Coupling: 10 dB ±1.5 dB Directivity ≥25 dB VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-15-10C
  Directional Coupling: 10 dB ±1.5 dB Directivity ≥30 dB VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-15-10D
  Directional Coupling: 10 dB ±1.5 dB Directivity ≥40 dB VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-15-10E
  Directional Coupling: 20 dB ±2.0 dB Directivity ≥25 dB VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-15-20C
  Directional Coupling: 20 dB ±2.0 dB Directivity ≥30 dB VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-15-20D
  Directional Coupling: 20 dB ±2.0 dB Directivity ≥40 dB VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-15-20E
DETECTOR Crystal Detector: Tunable; 200 mV/mW; Full Waveguide Band CD-15
E-H TUNER 50-75 GHz Adjustable VSWR: 10:1 to 1.05:1 EHT-15
LOADS FULL BAND 50-75 GHz
  Terminations Power Rating: 0.5 W VSWR ≤1.06 FT-15
  Low Power Power Rating: 10 W VSWR ≤1.10 HPL-15-10
  Medium Power Power Rating: 100 W VSWR ≤1.10 HPL-15-100
  High Power Power Rating: 200 W VSWR ≤1.15 HPL-15-200
  High Power Power Rating: 500 W VSWR ≤1.15 HPL-15-500
PHASE SHIFTER 50-75 GHz; Variable Phase Shifter; 0° to 180°; VSWR ≤1.15 VPS-15
SHORTS 50-75 GHz; Tunable: Mechanical Range: 10 mm; VSWR>20:1 TS-15
STANDS Waveguide Stands (Adjustable Height) STW-28
STRAIGHTS* FULL BAND 50-75 GHz*

Fax: (206) 574-0912
E-mail: sales@dorado-intl.com
Visit: www.dorado-intl.com
998 Industry Drive
Seattle, WA  98188 USA
Colors: Blue 287
 Green 375
Font: Trebuchet
�0
MILLIMETER WAVEGUIDE PRODUCTS
E-Band (�0 to 90GHz) WR-1� (UG 38�/U)
DESCRIPTION MODEL
ATTENUATORS FULL BAND 60-90 GHz
  Fixed 3 dB ±0.5 dB; VSWR ≤1.15 FA-12-3
  Fixed 6 dB ±1.0 dB; VSWR ≤1.15 FA--12-6
  Fixed 10 dB ±1.5 dB; VSWR ≤1.15 FA-12-10
  Fixed 20 dB ±2.0 dB; VSWR ≤1.15 FA-12-20
  Fixed 30 dB ±3.0 dB; VSWR ≤1.15 FA-12-30
  Variable 0.5 to 30 dB (min); VSWR ≤1.15 VA-12
BENDS – E E-Plane 90° VSWR ≤1.15 BE-12
BENDS – H H-Plane 90° VSWR ≤1.15 BH-12
COUPLERS FULL BAND 60-90 GHz
  Cross Guide Coupling: 20 dB ±2 dB Directivity ≥15 dB VSWR ≤1.20 CG-12
  Directional Coupling: 3 dB ±1 dB Directivity ≥25 dB VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-12-3C
  Directional Coupling: 3 dB ±1 dB Directivity ≥30 dB VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-12-3D
  Directional Coupling: 3 dB ±1 dB Directivity ≥40 dB VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-12-3E
  Directional Coupling: 6 dB ±1.2 dB Directivity ≥25 dB VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-12-6C
  Directional Coupling: 6 dB ±1.2 dB Directivity ≥30 dB VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-12-6D
  Directional Coupling: 6 dB ±1.2 dB Directivity ≥40 dB VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-12-6E
  Directional Coupling: 10 dB ±1.5 dB Directivity ≥25 dB VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-12-10C
  Directional Coupling: 10 dB ±1.5 dB Directivity ≥30 dB VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-12-10D
  Directional Coupling: 10 dB ±1.5 dB Directivity ≥40 dB VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-12-10E
  Directional Coupling: 20 dB ±2.0 dB Directivity ≥25 dB VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-12-20C
  Directional Coupling: 20 dB ±2.0 dB Directivity ≥30 dB VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-12-20D
  Directional Coupling: 20 dB ±2.0 dB Directivity ≥40 dB VSWR ≤1.20 DCG-12-20E
E-H TUNER 60-90 GHz Adjustable VSWR: 1.05 to 6.0 EHT-12
LOADS FULL BAND 60-90 GHz
  Terminations Power Rating: 0.5 W; VSWR ≤1.06 FT-12
  Low Power Power Rating: 10 W; VSWR ≤1.12 HPL-12-10
  Medium Power Power Rating: 100 W; VSWR ≤1.12 HPL-12-100
  High Power Power Rating: 200 W; VSWR ≤1.20 HPL-12-200
  High Power Power Rating: 500 W; VSWR ≤1.20 HPL-12-500
PHASE SHIFTER 60-90 GHz; Variable Phase Shifter; 0° to 180°; VSWR ≤1.20 VPS-12
SHORTS* 60-90 GHz; Tunable: Mechanical Range: 10 mm; VSWR>15:1* TS-12
STANDS Waveguide Stands (Adjustable Height) STW-28
STRAIGHTS* FULL BAND 60-90 GHz*

Fax: (206) 574-0912
E-mail: sales@dorado-intl.com
Visit: www.dorado-intl.com
998 Industry Drive
Seattle, WA  98188 USA
Colors: Blue 287
 Green 375
Font: Trebuchet
�1
MILLIMETER WAVEGUIDE PRODUCTS
W-Band (�� to 110GHz) WR-10 (UG 38�/UM)
DESCRIPTION MODEL
ATTENUATORS FULL BAND 75-110 GHz
  Fixed 3 dB ±0.5 dB VSWR ≤1.15 FA-10-3
  Fixed 6 dB ±1.0 dB VSWR ≤1.15 FA--10-6
  Fixed 10 dB ±1.5 dB VSWR ≤1.15 FA-10-10
  Fixed 20 dB ±2.0 dB VSWR≤1.15 FA-10-20
  Fixed 30 dB ±3.0 dB VSWR ≤1.15 FA-10-30
  Variable 0.5 to 30 dB (min) VSWR ≤1.15 VA-10
BENDS FULL BAND 75-110 GHz
E-Plane 45° VSWR ≤1.15 BE-10-45
E-Plane 90° VSWR ≤1.15 BE-10-90
H-Plane 45° VSWR ≤1.15 BH-10-45
H-Plane 90° VSWR ≤1.15 BH-10-90
COUPLERS FULL BAND 75-110 GHz
  Cross Guide Coupling: 20 dB ±2 dB Directivity ≥15 dB VSWR:  ≤1.20 CG-10
  Directional Coupling: 3 dB ±1 dB Directivity ≥25 dB VSWR:  ≤1.20 DCG-10-3C
  Directional Coupling: 3 dB ±1 dB Directivity ≥30 dB VSWR:  ≤1.20 DCG-10-3D
  Directional Coupling: 3 dB ±1 dB Directivity ≥40 dB VSWR:  ≤1.20 DCG-10-3E
  Directional Coupling: 6 dB ±1.2 dB Directivity ≥25 dB VSWR:  ≤1.20 DCG-10-6C
  Directional Coupling: 6 dB ±1.2 dB Directivity ≥30 dB VSWR:  ≤1.20 DCG-10-6D
  Directional Coupling: 6 dB ±1.2 dB Directivity ≥40 dB VSWR:  ≤1.20 DCG-10-6E
  Directional Coupling: 10 dB ±1.5 dB Directivity ≥25 dB VSWR:  ≤1.20 DCG-10-10C
  Directional Coupling: 10 dB ±1.5 dB Directivity ≥30 dB VSWR:  ≤1.20 DCG-10-10D
  Directional Coupling: 10 dB ±1.5 dB Directivity ≥40 dB VSWR:  ≤1.20 DCG-10-10E
  Directional Coupling: 20 dB ±2.0 dB Directivity ≥25 dB VSWR:  ≤1.20 DCG-10-20C
  Directional Coupling: 20 dB ±2.0 dB Directivity ≥30 dB VSWR:  ≤1.20 DCG-10-20D
  Directional Coupling: 20 dB ±2.0 dB Directivity ≥40 dB VSWR:  ≤1.20 DCG-10-20E
DETECTOR Crystal Detector: Tunable; 200 mV/mW; Full Waveguide Band CD-10
E-H TUNER 75-110 GHz Adjustable VSWR: 20:1 to 1.05:1 EHT-10
LOADS FULL BAND 75-110 GHz
  Terminations Power Rating: 0.5 W VSWR ≤1.06 FT-10
  Low Power Power Rating: 10 W VSWR ≤1.15 HPL-10-10
  Medium Power Power Rating: 100 W VSWR ≤1.15 HPL-10-100
  High Power Power Rating: 200 W VSWR ≤1.20 HPL-10-200
  High Power Power Rating: 500 W VSWR ≤1.20 HPL-10-500
PHASE SHIFTER 75-110 GHz; Variable Phase Shifter; 0° to 180°; VSWR: 1.15 VPS-10
SHORTS 75-110 GHz; Tunable: Mechanical Range: 10 mm; VSWR>20:1 TS-10
STANDS Waveguide Stands (Adjustable Height) STW-10
STRAIGHTS* FULL BAND 75-110 GHz*